Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(2)12/2017 Dated:Shimla-2, the 2nd August, 2017

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of Dr. Joginder Singh, Principal, Government Polytechnic Paonta Sahib, District Sirmaur as Joint Director (Technical Education) in the pay band of Rs. 37400-67000+Rs. 8700 Grade Pay on regular basis, in the public interest, with immediate effect.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of Dr. Joginder Singh, Joint Director (Technical Education) in the Directorate of Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, District Mandi, in the public interest, with immediate effect.

Dr. Joginder is directed to report for duty accordingly and submit joining report to this Department immediately.

By Order,

Principal Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated:Shimla-2, the 2nd August, 2017

Copy f for information & necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP).
- 4. The Joint Director (Technical Education), Directorate of Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP).
- 5. Dr. Joginder Singh, Principal, Govt. Polytechnic Paonta Sahib, Distt. Sirmaur.
- 6. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic Paonta Sahib, Distt. Sirmaur.
- 7. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

8. Personal file/Guard file.

(Ved Prakash)
Under Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone-0177-2620672